

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

RI

103092284 PATF NTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Piease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Pleas		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
LIN, Chun-Tiao; CHEN, Da-Jung; LIN, Chun-Liang LI, Jeng-Jen; HSU, Cheng Chieh; WEN, Chau Chun	Name: CYNTEC CO., LTD	
Et, being den, moo, oneng onion, werk, oned one.	Internal Address: ຫ່ວ	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	23 c	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	Street Address: 2 R&D 2ND RD SCIENCE-BASED	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2, R&D 2ND RD., SCIENCE-BASED	
Execution Date(s) 09/08/2005 & 09/07/2005	INDUSTRIAL PARK	
Assignment Merger	City: HSIN-CHU, 300	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. 113117-0110, 000	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Thomas D. Foster, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:Genus Law Group	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12760 High Bluff Drive, Suite 300	Enclosed	
Ottoot / total 000. 12700 mg/r bitin birro, outlo 000	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2010	
State: California Zip:92130	Expiration Date 02/07	
Phone Number: <u>858-922-2170</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 503181	
Fax Number: <u>858-259-6008</u>	Authorized User Name Thomas D. Foster	
Email Address: tfoster@genuslaw.com	Authorized Oser Name montas b. Poster	
9. Signature: September 22, 2005		
Signature	Date	
Thomas D. Foster, Esq. (0002-0053)	Total number of pages including cover 2	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/27/2005 EHAILE1 00000086 11233578

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017030 FRAME: 0252

092205

Docket No.:

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

CYNTEC CO., LTD. (2, R&D 2ND RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK HSIN-CHU, 300, TAIWAN R.O.C.)

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on _____, Serial No. _____.

POWER MODULE PACKAGE STRUCTURE

(**Genus Law Group, LLC** is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

Linchun Tia	Q_ <u>Liu, Chun-Tiao</u>	9/8 2005
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Chen Da Jung (SIGNATURE)	CHEN, DA-JUNG (TYPE NAME)	Sep. 7, wes
Lan chun-Gang	LIN, CHUN-LIANG (TYPE NAME)	Sep. 7, DOUS
L' Jorg-Jen	Li, Jeng-Jen	Sep. 9. 200.5
(SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) ✓ <u>Hsu, Cheng Chieh</u> (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 017030 FRAME: 0253 US94034/PI=Unknown

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

(SIGNATURE) Wen, Chau Chun
(TYPE NAME)

Sep > 2005 (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 017030 FRAME: 0254